505931859 02/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5978577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHINYA HAMAMATSU	02/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI PENCIL COMPANY, LIMITED		
Street Address:	23-37, 5-CHOME, HIGASHI-OHI		
Internal Address:	SHINAGAWA-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29725244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)723-4301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jhart@lsllp.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW YOUNG ESQ.

Address Line 1: LACKENBACH SIEGEL BUILDING
Address Line 4: SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAOKI.DP137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW F. YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/AFY/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=doc15456020200224165422#page1.tif source=doc15456020200224165422#page2.tif

PATENT 505931859 REEL: 051906 FRAME: 0126

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original document or copy:			
Name of conveying party(ies): SHINYA HAMAMATSU Additional names? _ Yes _x_ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MITSUBISHI PENCIL COMPANY, LIMITED			
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other Execution Date 02/12/2020	28-1, 1 CHOME, OHI, SHINAGAWA-KU TOKYO, JAPAN Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X_No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/725 If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, execution date of application is: NA			
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Address associated with Customer No.: 28752	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	7. X Charge any additional fees in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. 10-0100			
City: State: ZIP:	7			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	·			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. 	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is			
ANDREW F. YOUNG, Reg. No. 44,001 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	FEBRUARY 24, 2020 Date ts and document: 3			

PATENT REEL: 051906 FRAME: 0127

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

MITSUBISHI PENCIL COMPANY, LIMITED

23-37, 5-chome, Higashi-ohi, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

PEN

relating to International Patent Application_and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

(a)	executed	on		 	
			 	 _	

filed on _2\24\20 Serial No. ;29\725,244

Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified lata, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

Shinya Hamumatsu	Shinya Hamamatsu	February 12, 2020
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 051906 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 02/24/2020